3rd following year  2.89  0.21
4th following year  3.20  1.93
5th following year  1.79  1.16
sum of years 6 to 10  4.77  14.38

e. Assumptions
The actuarial calculations used to estimate commitments and expenses in respect of gratuity is based on the following
assumptions which if changed, would affect the commitment’s size, funding requirements and expense:

(All amounts in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Year ended
march 31, 2020

Year ended
march 31, 2019

Rate of discounting  - Indicative Government security referenced rate of interest 6.80% 6.65%
Rate of salary increase 5.00% 5.00%
Rate of employee turnover 25.00% 25.00%
Mortality rate during employment  - Published rates under the Indian Assured
Lives Mortality (2006-08) Ultimate table.

100.00% 100.00%

Summary of significant accounting policies
and other explanatory information to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended march 31, 2020 (Contd.)

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

165

Consolidated

f.  Sensitivity

The sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to changes in the weighted key assumptions are:

(All amounts in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Year ended
march 31, 2020

Year ended
march 31, 2019

Discount Rate (0.5% Movement Increase)  (0.44)  (0.43)
Discount Rate (0.5% Movement Decrease)  0.45  0.44
Future Salary Growth (0.5% Movement Increase)  0.46  0.45
Future Salary Growth (0.5% Movement Decrease)  (0.45)  (0.04)

The sensitivity analyses above have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective assumptions
occurring at the end of the reporting period and may not be representative of the actual change. It is based on a change in the
key assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. When calculating the sensitivity to the assumption, the method
(Projected Unit Credit Method) used to calculate the liability recognised in the balance sheet has been applied. The methods
and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did not change compared with the previous period.